c
P-
All Right Reserved, Copyright       2003,  Yokogawa  Electric Corporation
Subject to change without notice.     Printed  in  Japan.
 Unit : mm
 (approx. inch)
Drawings
Yokogawa Electric Corporation
Unless otherwise specified, difference in the dimensions are specified as : General tolerance = ± (Criteria of tolerance class IT18 in JIS B0401) / 2
SD 01E20C02-01E
6th Edition : Feb. 13, 2008
AXFA14G/C
AXF Magnetic Flowmeter Remote Converter
Model Suffix CODE:
AXFA14G
C
BRAIN/HART Communication Type
Terminal configuration      Terminal wiring
SB
B
A
SA
C
EX2
EX1
DIO-
DIO+
DO-
DO+
I-
I+
L/+
N/-
Fig00-1E.EPS
T06E.EPS
Flow singal
input
Excitation current
Output
Terminal
Symbols Description
EX1
EX2
C
SA
A
B
SB
Terminal
Symbols Description
N/–
L/+
I+
I–
DO+
DO–
DIO+
DIO–
Protective grounding
(Outside of the terminal)
Power supply
Current output
4 to 20mA DC
Pulse output/
Alarm output/
Status output
Alarm output/
Status output/
Status input
Functional grounding
FOUNDATION Fieldbus/PROFIBUS PA
Communication type
Terminal configuration      Terminal wiring
SB
B
A
SA
C
EX2
EX1
FB-
FB+
L/+
N/-
Fig00-2E.EPS       T07E.EPS
Terminal
Symbols
EX1
EX2
C
SA
A
B
SB
Terminal
Symbols Description
N/–
L/+
FB+
FB–
Protective grounding
(Outside of the terminal)
Power supply
Fieldbus
communication
signal
Functional grounding
Description
Flow singal
input
Excitation current
Output
*No infla-red switches are furnished for Fieldbus communication type.
*1: When indicator code N is selected, subtract
      12mm (0.47inch) from the value in the figure.
In case of explosion proof type with indicator, add 5 mm (0.2 inch) to it.
Weight : 2.8kg  (6.2lb)
103(4.06)
31(1.22)
ø
12
8(
5.
04
)
66(2.6)*128(1.1)
197(7.76)*1
180(7.09)
49
(1
.9
2)
24
3.
5(
9.
59
)
57
(2
.2
4)
13
9.
5(
5.
49
)
ø87(3.43)
Fig00E.EPS
Ground Terminal
(M4)